Resolution #	-2018
--------------	-------

APPROVING A CONTRACT FOR LAWN CARE and SNOW REMOVAL SERVICES at All SHA Sites

WHEREAS, THE Salem Housing Authority, a public body created and organized pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of the Laws of the State of New Jersey desires to award a contract for Lawn Care and Snow Removal Services at various locations.

AND WHEREAS, the Housing Authority received three proposals for services;

AND WHEREAS, Team Reed Landscaping, Bridgeton, NJ, submitted the most responsible bid for Landscaping in the amount of \$18,000.00 for year 2018 and 2019; with a possible one-year extension in the same dollar amount for year 2019 - 2020;

AND WHEREAS, Team Reed Landscaping, Bridgeton, NJ submitted the lowest and most responsible bid for snow removal in the amount of \$125.00 per hour for snow plowing for the year 2018 – 2019; with a possible one-year extension in the same dollar amount for year 2019 – 2020:

AND WHEREAS, the contract is for the period beginning May 1, 2018 – April 31, 2019; with a second-year option beginning May 1, 2019 – April 31, 2020.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SALEM THAT the Executive Director is authorized to enter into and execute a contract with Team Reed Landscaping.

Pobocco Cower Forguson

	Redeced Gower Terguson
	James Smith
	Cathy Lanard
	Catify Lanard
	Matthew Hassler
	Gail Walker
D .	
Date:	
	
Attest:	
Paul F. Dice, Secretary	